

BID TABS
PROJECT 20-1021 60th STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2020

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0110	Clearing	6	ID	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
201.0210	Grubbing	6	ID	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$180.00		
204.0100.A	Removing Pavement (Driveways)	390	SY	\$6.75	\$2,632.50	\$8.43	\$3,287.70		
204.0100.B	Removing Pavement (Includes C&G, Asphalt Pavement 39 th to 38 th)	10200	SY	\$3.05	\$31,110.00	\$5.49	\$55,998.00		
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	880	SY	\$6.00	\$5,280.00	\$5.24	\$4,611.20		
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	480	SY	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	48	LF	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$13.04	\$625.92		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	1950	SY	\$6.70	\$13,065.00	\$8.20	\$15,990.00		
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	20	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.20	\$604.00		
204.0170	Removing Fence	16	LF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$23.03	\$368.48		
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases (Includes Sign Pole Bases @ 39 th Ave)	12	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$288.00	\$3,456.00		
204.9060.S	Removing Street Light Poles	15	EACH	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$648.30	\$9,724.50		
205.0100	Excavation Common (Includes All Pavement Volumes 2300 CY @ 8" Thick)	5000	CY	\$22.15	\$110,750.00	\$16.18	\$80,900.00		
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (Project)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,052.00	\$4,052.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	5000	TON	\$20.50	\$102,500.00	\$18.96	\$94,800.00		
311.0110	Breaker Run	2250	TON	\$20.50	\$46,125.00	\$21.95	\$49,387.50		
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	9420	SY	\$52.00	\$489,840.00	\$45.11	\$424,936.20		
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps (Undistributed)	6	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,070.33	\$6,421.98		
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	50	SY	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$73.46	\$3,673.00		
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	10090	SY	\$2.00	\$20,180.00	\$1.57	\$15,841.30		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	160	SY	\$53.00	\$8,480.00	\$43.63	\$6,980.80		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	350	SY	\$61.00	\$21,350.00	\$58.03	\$20,310.50		
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch (Undistributed)	88	SY	\$63.00	\$5,544.00	\$65.13	\$5,731.44		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	25	EACH	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$19.98	\$499.50		
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	329	EACH	\$17.00	\$5,593.00	\$20.97	\$6,899.13		
455.0605	Tack Coat	31	GAL	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$2.25	\$69.75		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	60	TON	\$230.00	\$13,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	112	TON	\$200.00	\$22,400.00	\$163.00	\$18,256.00		
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	45	TON	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.50	\$7,897.50		
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A	2750	LF	\$23.00	\$63,250.00	\$19.34	\$53,185.00		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	200	LF	\$42.30	\$8,460.00	\$35.63	\$7,126.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	6730	SF	\$5.80	\$39,034.00	\$4.84	\$32,573.20		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1870	SF	\$6.00	\$11,220.00	\$8.31	\$15,539.70		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	210	SF	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$39.68	\$8,332.80		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$254,408.33	\$254,408.33		
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	44460	SY	\$0.01	\$444.60	\$0.01	\$444.60		
625.0100	Topsoil (4-Inch)	2800	SY	\$7.60	\$21,280.00	\$5.81	\$16,268.00		
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	3	EACH	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$555.50	\$1,666.50		
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$565.50	\$2,262.00		
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	45	EACH	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$75.75	\$3,408.75		
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	43	EACH	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$80.80	\$3,474.40		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	63	EACH	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$101.00	\$6,363.00		
628.7560	Tracking Pads (Undistributed)	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,347.00	\$2,694.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.75	\$151.50		

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
631.0300	Sod Water	63	MGAL	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$101.00	\$6,363.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2800	SY	\$7.50	\$21,000.00	\$6.06	\$16,968.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	110	SF	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.20	\$2,222.00		
638.2602	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	25	SF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$25.25	\$631.25		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	30	EACH	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$15.15	\$454.50		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	7	EACH	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$15.15	\$106.05		
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EACH	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,012.00	\$9,012.00		
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	37,050	DAY	\$0.30	\$11,115.00	\$0.25	\$9,262.50		
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	15,250	DAY	\$0.75	\$11,437.50	\$0.65	\$9,912.50		
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	30,500	DAY	\$0.25	\$7,625.00	\$0.20	\$6,100.00		
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	14200	DAY	\$0.25	\$3,550.00	\$0.20	\$2,840.00		
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs (Includes Detour Signs)	46,100	DAY	\$0.45	\$20,745.00	\$0.35	\$16,135.00		
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	40	DAY	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	14,820	SY	\$3.65	\$54,093.00	\$2.48	\$36,753.60		
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	3,850	LF	\$2.25	\$8,662.50	\$1.98	\$7,623.00		
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	840	LF	\$4.50	\$3,780.00	\$3.95	\$3,318.00		
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	11	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$210.00	\$2,310.00		
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	6	EACH	\$3.50	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00		
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	140	LF	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$8.85	\$1,239.00		
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	86	LF	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$5.90	\$507.40		
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	600	LF	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.95	\$1,770.00		
649.0105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	1250	LF	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$0.65	\$812.50		
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch	17500	LF	\$1.10	\$19,250.00	\$0.99	\$17,325.00		
649.0850	Temporary Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 18-Inch	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	37	EACH	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$95.00	\$3,515.00		
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	1,274	LF	\$2.00	\$2,548.00	\$0.84	\$1,070.16		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2750	LF	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.90	\$2,475.00		
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	1,274	LF	\$3.60	\$4,586.40	\$1.80	\$2,293.20		
650.8500	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	21	EACH	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	1,274	LF	\$2.00	\$2,548.00	\$0.89	\$1,133.86		
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	1,450	LF	\$7.50	\$10,875.00	\$6.85	\$9,932.50		
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	900	LF	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$8.28	\$7,452.00		
652.0605	Conduit Special 2-Inch	120	LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.80	\$2,256.00		
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	18	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$892.80	\$16,070.40		
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	11	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$174.00	\$1,914.00		
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	4	EACH	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$720.50	\$2,882.00		
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 4	4	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$926.90	\$3,707.60		
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	8	EACH	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$813.00	\$6,504.00		
654.0110	Concrete Bases Type 10	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,989.00	\$4,989.00		
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	1	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,909.00	\$1,909.00		
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	200	LF	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.32	\$264.00		
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	300	LF	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$1.52	\$456.00		
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	1,200	LF	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$1.98	\$2,376.00		
655.0320	Cable Type UP 2-10 AWG Grounded	450	LF	\$1.85	\$832.50	\$1.52	\$684.00		

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	1,050	LF	\$1.05	\$1,102.50	\$0.93	\$976.50		
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.83	\$415.00		
655.0625	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	10,150	LF	\$1.50	\$15,225.00	\$1.31	\$13,296.50		
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	480	LF	\$1.80	\$864.00	\$1.52	\$729.60		
656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (60 th ST/39AV)	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,067.50	\$1,067.50		
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$229.00	\$916.00		
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	12	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00		
657.0310	Poles Type 3	4	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,465.50	\$9,862.00		
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	8	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,402.50	\$11,220.00		
657.0345	Poles Type 9	1	EACH	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$6,743.50	\$6,743.50		
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	4	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$498.00	\$1,992.00		
657.0525	Monotube Arms 25-FT	1	EACH	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,399.00	\$5,399.00		
657.0595	Trombone Arms 25-FT	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,288.00	\$5,152.00		
657.0614	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-Inch Clamp 8-FT	4	EACH	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$184.00	\$736.00		
657.0615	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 8-FT	8	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$187.00	\$1,496.00		
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	4	EACH	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00		
658.0175	Traffic Signal Face 5S 12-Inch	8	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,287.50	\$10,300.00		
658.0416	Pedestrian Signal Face 16-Inch	8	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$532.90	\$4,263.20		
658.5000	Pedestrian Push Buttons	8	EACH	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$362.00	\$2,896.00		
658.5069	Signal Mounting Hardware (60ST/39AV)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,669.50	\$2,669.50		
661.0200	Temporary Traffic Signals for Intersections (60ST/39AV)	1	LS	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$46,386.40	\$46,386.40		
671.0132	Conduit HDPE 3-Duct 2-Inch (Including Tracer Wire)	1,350	LF	\$15.00	\$20,250.00	\$13.73	\$18,535.50		
673.0105	Communication Vault Type 1	4	EACH	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,685.00	\$10,740.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	4,200	LF	\$2.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.25	\$9,450.00		
715.0415	Incentive Strength Concrete Pavement	4,710	DOL	\$1.00	\$4,710.00	\$1.00	\$4,710.00		
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	1500	CY	\$27.66	\$41,490.00	\$74.93	\$112,395.00		
SPV.0060.01	Section Corner Monuments Special	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$555.50	\$555.50		
SPV.0060.02	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	12	EACH	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00		
SPV.0060.03	30-Inch Round V-Loc	12	EACH	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$65.65	\$787.80		
SPV.0060.04	Luminaires Utility LED 163 Watts (STR-LWY-3M-HT-07-E-UL-SV-700)	13	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$13,650.00	\$941.00	\$12,233.00		
SPV.0060.05	2" PVC Conduit Riser Up Pole with 2" PVC Weather Head	1	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$987.00	\$987.00		
SPV.0060.06	Lighting Connection	2	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$987.00	\$1,974.00		
SPV.0060.12	Moving Existing Light Pole	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,092.50	\$3,092.50		
SPV.0090.02	21-Inch Sanitary Sewer PVC (SDR 26)	30	LF	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Barrier Curb 6", Special	112	LF	\$36.87	\$4,129.44	\$41.73	\$4,673.76		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated & Property Owner Notification	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00		
SPV.0105.02	Remove and Restore Decorative Fence & Landscaping	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,898.80	\$1,898.80		
SPV.0105.03	Fence Chain Link 3.5-FT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
SPV.0105.04	As-Built Plans – Lighting	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,092.00	\$1,092.00		
SPV.0105.05	Traffic Signal Controller Fully Actuated, 8 Phase & Cabinet	1	LS	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$15,276.00	\$15,276.00		
SPV.0105.06	Remove Traffic Signals (60 th St & 39 th Ave)	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,370.00	\$8,370.00		
SPV.0105.07	Emergency Vehicle Preemption (60 th St & 39 th Ave)	1	LS	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$15,562.50	\$15,562.50		
SPV.0105.08	Radar Sensor System (60 th St & 39 th Ave)	1	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$69,682.50	\$69,682.50		
SPV.0105.10	Sanitary By-Bass Pumping (From MH Removal Sta 99+69)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	1750	SF	\$6.60	\$11,550.00	\$7.07	\$12,372.50		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch HES (Undistributed)	438	SF	\$7.00	\$3,066.00	\$8.11	\$3,552.18		
SPV.0165.03	Modular Block Retaining Wall	20	SF	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$101.00	\$2,020.00		

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI			
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0170.01	Test Rolling	19	STA	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$82.53	\$1,568.07		
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL				\$2,064,749.44		\$2,008,559.51			
Item Number	Storm Water & Utility Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	11	EACH	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00		
204.0215	Removing Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	15	EACH	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00		
204.0245.08	Removing Storm Sewer (8-In)	112	LF	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00		
204.0245.10	Removing Storm Sewer (10-In)	20	LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00		
204.0245.12	Removing Storm Sewer (12-In)	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00		
204.0245.42	Removing Storm Sewer (42-In)	125	LF	\$135.00	\$16,875.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00		
204.0245.48	Removing Storm Sewer (48-In)	380	LF	\$152.00	\$57,760.00	\$165.00	\$62,700.00		
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	28	EACH	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00		
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	8	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00		
608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch	45	LF	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00		
608.0430	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30-Inch	48	LF	\$250.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,000.00		
608.0442	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 42-Inch	587	LF	\$300.00	\$176,100.00	\$300.00	\$176,100.00		
608.0448	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 48-Inch	8	LF	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00		
608.0460	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 60-Inch	174	LF	\$535.00	\$93,090.00	\$605.00	\$105,270.00		
608.0478	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 78-Inch	264	LF	\$825.00	\$217,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$264,000.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	570	LF	\$120.00	\$68,400.00	\$120.00	\$68,400.00		
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	205	LF	\$125.00	\$25,625.00	\$125.00	\$25,625.00		
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes (4.4 VF)	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	20	EACH	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00		
611.0639	Inlet Covers Type H-S	3	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00		
611.1003	Catch Basins 3-FT Diameter (3.8 VF)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
611.1004	Catch Basins 4-FT Diameter (16.3 VF)	4	EACH	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter (34 VF)	4	EACH	\$4,675.00	\$18,700.00	\$4,675.00	\$18,700.00		
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter (Dog House) (32.0 VF)	4	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00		
611.2007	Manholes 7-FT Diameter (12.5 VF) [MH TL2-B1]	1	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT (74.5VF)	17	EACH	\$2,950.00	\$50,150.00	\$2,950.00	\$50,150.00		
611.2006.01	Manholes 6-FT Diameter Base (13.8VF) [MH TL5]	1	EACH	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00		
611.2006.02	Manholes 6-FT Diameter Base (6.5VF) (w/4-FT Chimney 7.25 VF) [MH TL4]	1	EACH	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00		
611.2006.03	Manholes 6-FT Diameter Base (6.5VF) (w/4-FT Chimney 6.25 VF) [MH TL6]	1	EACH	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		
611.2008.01	Manholes 8-FT Diameter (Dog House) (7.8VF) [MH 96A]	1	EACH	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00		
611.2008.02	Manholes 8-FT Diameter (14.6VF) [MH TL3]	1	EACH	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
611.8110.01	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	1	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	19	EACH	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00		
SPV.0060.07	Adjusting Water Valves	11	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00		
SPV.0060.08	Adjusting Water Curb Boxes	13	EACH	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00		
SPV.0060.09	Manhole Cover – Storm Type G	17	EACH	\$645.00	\$10,965.00	\$645.00	\$10,965.00		
SPV.0060.10	Manholes 9-FT Diameter Base (16.6VF) (w/5-FT chimney 7.4VF) [MH TL-1-EX]	1	EACH	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00		
SPV.0060.11	Precast Box Structure	1	EACH	\$58,950.00	\$58,950.00	\$58,950.00	\$58,950.00		
SPV.0090.01	Storm Sewer Pipe 6-Inch SDR-26 PVC	38	LF	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00		
SPV.0105.09	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
SPV.0105.11	Maintaining Drainage	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
STORM WATER SUBTOTAL				\$1,189,790.00		\$1,308,110.00			

Item Number	KWU Items	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
8" Water Main Relay Sheet									
1	8" PVC C-900 or D.I. Class 53	128	LF	\$210.00	\$26,880.00	\$210.00	\$26,880.00		
2	6" PVC C-900 or D.I. Class 53	10	LF	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00		
3	8" Gate Valve, MJ, and Box	4	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00		
4	6" Gate Valve, MJ, and Box	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
5	6" 45-Degree Bend, MJ	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
6	8"x6" Tee, MJ	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
7	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
8	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00		
9	8" Cap, MJ (Cut & Cap with Thrust Blocking)	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		
10	6" Cap, MJ (Cut & Cap with Thrust Blocking)	6	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		
11	Full Depth Sawcut	112	LF	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$5.00	\$560.00		
12	Asphalt (3" Binder, 2" Surface)	182	SF	\$40.00	\$7,280.00	\$35.00	\$6,370.00		
13	Rough Pour Concrete (6")	160	SF	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00		
14	42" Concrete Curb and Gutter	11	LF	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$115.00	\$1,265.00		
Hydrants									
15	6" Steamer Hydrant, MJ (Storz Standard)	3	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00		
16	6" Gate Valve, MJ, and Box (Hydrant)	3	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		
17	8"x6" Anchoring Tee, MJ	2	EACH	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		
18	6" D.I. Pipe, Class 53 (Hydrant Lead)	44	LF	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00		
19	16"x6" Tapping Sleeve	1	EACH	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
Lead Service Replacement Sheets									
20	Replace Existing Lead Service w/1" Copper (Long Side) – Complete	9	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00		
21	Replace Existing Lead Service w/1" Copper (short Side) – Complete	7	EACH	\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00	\$4,250.00	\$29,750.00		
22	Replace Existing Lead Service w/1.5" Copper (Short Side) – Complete	1	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
23	Hydroexcavate – Complete	22	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00		
24	Relocate Curb-Box – Complete	2	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00		
Sanitary Sewer Repairs Sheet									
25	8" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	72	LF	\$205.00	\$14,760.00	\$205.00	\$14,760.00		
26	Cut and Cap Sanitary Lateral	6	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
27	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	7	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00		
28	6" SDR-26 PVC Pipe	23	EACH	\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$750.00	\$17,250.00		
				KWU SUBTOTAL		\$278,931.00		\$280,985.00	
				TOTAL BASE BID		\$3,533,470.44		\$3,597,654.51	